The Effect of Lead Exposure on Learning: The Way Forward

Sponsors and Partners

The Division of General Pediatrics at Golisano Children's Hospital (www.URMC.rochester.edu/pediatrics/divisions/general-pediatrics.aspx) hosts the Rochester Office of the Western New York Lead Poisoning Resource Center (www. Golisano.URMC.edu/lead-poisoning), which is a component of one of the three regional lead resource centers funded by the New York State Department of Health (www.health.ny.gov/environmental/lead). These Regional Resource Centers assist NYSDOH in the elimination of childhood lead poisoning by 2020 through the achievement of the following outcomes:

- Increase health care providers' knowledge, in coordination with LHDs, about lead poisoning prevention, assessment, blood lead testing, and clinical care and public health follow-up of children and pregnant women exposed to lead.
- Increase timely, comprehensive, and coordinated clinical care of children and pregnant women with EBLLs, and newborns born to women with EBLLs.
- Increase capacity building and sustainability in health care and public health systems to prevent lead poisoning by engaging HCPs and professional medical groups to take a leadership role in an established coalition to promote lead poisoning prevention efforts.

Conference planning committee:

Stanley Schaffer MD, MS, Director, Roch. Office, WNY Lead Poisoning Resource Center Jennifer Becker MPH, Coordinator, Roch. Office, WNY Lead Poisoning Resource Center Erin Graupman BSN MBA, Rochester City School District

Andrew MacGowan III, Project Administrator, Rochester City School District

Linda Schiess RN, Nurse, Monroe County of Public Health Lead Poisoning Program

Ralph Spezio EdD, Principal (retired) Enrico Fermi School No. 17, Rochester, NY;

Founding member of the Coalition to Prevent Lead Poisoning

Tracy Tierney, Health and Nutrition Manager, ABC Head Start

Partnering agencies - please visit their information tables in the Helen Wood Hall vestibule:

Coalition to Prevent Lead Poisoning

www.theleadcoalition.org

Finger Lakes Children's Environmental Health Center www.Golisano.URMC.edu/FLCEHC

Finger Lakes Coalition to Stop Lead Poisoning 585-396-4343

Monroe County Department of Public Health Lead Poisoning Prevention

http://www2.monroecounty.gov/eh-leadpoisoning.php

Rochester, NY October 18, 2017